
 
 
 
 
 
 

NM LAW ENFORCEMENT 
PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS COUNCIL 

 
 

 
 Chair: Steve Hebbe, Chief of Police 
  Farmington Police Department – (505) 419-3551 
  shebbe@fmtn.org 
 
 Members: Roberta Baca, Criminal Division Director 
  Office of Superintendent of Insurance – (505) 470-0560 
  roberta.baca@state.nm.us 
 
  Douglas Ford, Chief of Police 
  Clovis Police Department – (575) 791-3658 
  dford@cityofclovis.org 
 
  AJ Forte, Executive Director 
  NM Municipal League – (505) 699-6944 
  ajforte@nmml.org 
 
  Javier Guerra, Chief of Police 
  Sunland Park Police Department – (915) 727-7645 
  javier.guerra@sunlandpark-nm.gov 
 
  Mike Heal, Chief of Police 
  Aztec Police Department – (505) 334-7620 
  mheal@aztecnm.gov 
 
  Kirk Roberts, Chief of Police 
  Artesia Police Department – (575) 513-1360 
  kroberts@artesianm.gov 
 
  Stewart Steele, Chief of Police 
  Rio Rancho Police Department – (505) 891-5959 
  ssteele@rrnm.gov 
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